AIR CONDITIONING with PRESSURIZATION
Page 1
APPLICATIONS
FEATURES
Building Pressurization, Air Conditioning, Heating and
Air Filtration in one Pretested Module
Explosion Proof models for Classes I or II, Groups B,
C, D, E, F and G in Divisions 1 and 2.

Options
PB  24  Air Conditioning with Pressurization
How to Order
1.- Determine the maximum volume of make-up air required. NFPA 496 specifies a minimum of 60 feet per
minute across door and other room openings. The same velocity is also suggested for preventing dust infiltration.
2.- Select desired control housing of NEMA 2 (Drip proof) or NEMA 7 (Explosion proof).
3.- Specify make-up air duct flange, air discharge direction, side for pressure blower installation and power required.
4.- Determine cooling and (optional) heating requirements. To request computerized load calculations use Technical
Support Bulletin HVLO1FRM.
5.- For explosion proof models determine the hazard classification, e.g. NEC Class I, Group D, Division 2.
6.- Using the order numbers below, select the required PB(X) 24 base model and options.
7.- For additional technical or price information contact company sales engineering department.
Your Representative is:
PB241PSS                  ©  2003 Scientific Systems Corporation
Supply Air Discharge
  V = Upwards
  H = Horizontal
Pressure Blower
Side when Facing
Building:
  R = Right
  L = Left
7924 Reco Avenue
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70814 USA
Phone: (225) 926-6950
Toll Free: (800) 654-3857
FAX: (225) 926-6973